IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO
GIBSON BROS., INC,, et al., ) CASE NO. 17CV193761
)
Plaintiffs, ) JUDGE JOHN R. MIRALDI
)
V. ) DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF FILING
) EVIDENCE IN SUPPORT OF
OBERLIN COLLEGE, et al., ) OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFFS’
) MOTION FOR PREJUDGMENT
Defendants. ) INTEREST

Pursuant to the Court’s August 30, 2019 Order, Defendants Oberlin College and Dr.
Meredith Raimondo hereby give notice of the filing of the following evidence in support of
Defendants’ Opposition to Plaintiffs’ Motion for Prejudgment Interest (the “Opposition”):

(1) Mediator Jerome Weiss” Engagement Letter, dated January 4, 2019, which outlines

various procedures and terms relating to the parties’ mediation, and most importantly,

instructs that the substance of the mediation and all related communications are
confidential, privileged, and may not be disclosed; and

(2) The Agreement to Mediate, dated January 23, 2019, which was signed by the parties,
their respective counsel, and other individuals who attended the mediation, and states
that all statements relating to or made during the mediation are privileged.

These documents are being filed under seal. Defendants also incorporate as additional evidence
all of the exhibits attached to the Opposition.

The substance of the parties’ mediation and all related communications would further
support Defendants’ position that they made good faith efforts to settle this case. However, the

above documents forbid disclosure of any such information by either party.



Respectfully submitted,
W (/

/Ro/nald D. Holman, 11 (0036776)
rholman@taftlaw.com
Julie A. Crocker (0081231)
Jjerocker@tafilaw.com
Cary M. Snyder (0096517)
csnyder@taftlaw.com
William A. Doyle (0090987)
wdoyle@taftlaw.com
Josh M. Mandel (0098102)
Jjmandel@taftlaw.com
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
200 Public Square, Suite 3500
Cleveland, OH 44114-2302
Phone: (216) 241-2838
Fax: (216) 241-3707

Richard D. Panza (0011487)
RPanza@WickensLaw.com
Matthew W. Nakon (0040497)
MNakon@ WickensLaw.com
Malorie A. Alverson (0089279)
MAlverson@WickensLaw.com
Rachelle Kuznicki Zidar (0066741)
RZidar@WickensLaw.com

Wilbert V. Farrell IV (0088552)
WEFarrell@WickensLaw.com
Michael R. Nakon (0097003)
MRNakon@WickensLaw.com
Wickens, Herzer, Panza, Cook & Batista Co.
35765 Chester Road

Avon, OH 44011-1262

Phone: (440) 695-8000

Co-Counsel for Defendants Oberlin College
and Dr. Meredith Raimondo



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing was served this 9th day of September 2019, via
email, pursuant to Civ.R. 5(B)(2)(f) of the Ohio Rules of Civil Procedure, upon the following:

Owen J. Rarric

Terry A. Moore

Matthew W. Onest

Krugliak, Wilkins, Griffiths & Dougherty Co., L.P.A.
4775 Munson Street, NW

P.O. Box 36963

Canton, OH 44735

orarric@kwgd.com

tmoore@kwgd.com

monest@kwgd.com

Lee E. Plakas

Brandon W. McHugh

Jeananne M. Ayoub
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James N. Taylor

James N. Taylor Co., L.P.A.
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Attorneys for Plaintiffs Gibson Bros., Inc., David R. Gibson, and
Allyn W. Gibson

_One of the Attorneys for Defendants
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Mediator Jerome Weiss’ Engagement Letter, dated
January 4, 2019, is filed under seal.



Agreement to Mediate, dated January 23, 2019, is filed
under seal.



